
Sr# Department Head Owner Dept Code Department 
Coordinator 

1 Dr. Imam Uddin <imamuddin@iobm.edu.pk> BBA, BS ACF, BS EcoFin ACC , FIN, LAW Syed Sarmad Hasan <sarmad.hasan@iobm.edu.pk> 

2 Brig. Prof. Dr. Muhammad Abbas<dr.abbas@iobm.edu.pk> MBA FRM, BS ARM ARM , FRM Sohail Ahmed Khan <sohail.khan@iobm.edu.pk> 

3 Dr. Sana Sadia <sana.sadia@iobm.edu.pk> BS Bus & Psy, MSc Org Psy, MS Org Psy & HRM PSY Dr. Sana Sadia <sana.sadia@iobm.edu.pk> 

4 Dr. Aliya Sikander <aliya.sikander@iobm.edu.pk> MS Com COM, LAN, REL Dr. Aliya Sikander <aliya.sikander@iobm.edu.pk> 

5 Muhammad Asghar Khan <muhammad.asghar@iobm.edu.pk> BS CS, MS CS, PhD CS CSC , MIS, MTS, MTH, STA Muhammad Asghar Khan <muhammad.asghar@iobm.edu.pk> 

6 Brig. Prof. Dr. Muhammad Abbas<dr.abbas@iobm.edu.pk> BS CS, MS CS, PhD CS CSC , MIS, MTS, MTH, STA Hina Samreen <hina.samreen@iobm.edu.pk> 

7 Dr. Mirza Aqeel Baig <aqeel.baig@iobm.edu.pk> MS Eco, MSc Eco Env & Policy, PhD Eco ECO, SSC, PSC Ziaullah <zia.ullah@iobm.edu.pk> 

8 Dr. Sarwat Nauman <sarwat.nauman@iobm.edu.pk> MBA Edu Mgm, MS Edu, PhD Edu EDM, BSE Ms. Faiqa Asim <faiqa.asim@iobm.edu.pk> 

9 Dr. Muhammad Imran Majid <imran.majid@iobm.edu.pk> BE EE CME, ELE, EPE, TCE, ENG Mahfooz Osama <mahfooz.osama@iobm.edu.pk>, 

10 Dr. Marium Mateen Khan <marium.mateen@iobm.edu.pk> BS SESL, BS Entrepreneurship ENT Dr. Marium Mateen Khan <marium.mateen@iobm.edu.pk> 

11 Dr. Shahid Amjad <shahid.amjad@iobm.edu.pk> MBA Env Energy Mgm EEM Dr. Shahid Amjad <shahid.amjad@iobm.edu.pk> 

12 Dr. Abdur Rahman Aleemi <abdur.rahman@iobm.edu.pk> MBA Health & Hospital Mgmt MHM Bushra Azeem <bushra.azeem@iobm.edu.pk> 

13 Dr. Shahid Amjad <shahid.amjad@iobm.edu.pk> MBA IM, BS IEM INM Dr. Irshad Khan <mikhan@iobm.edu.pk> 

14 Dr. Asad Shahzad <asad.shahzad@iobm.edu.pk> BS Eco Law & IR, BS Eco Media IR, REL Syed Hasan Habib <hasan.habib@iobm.edu.pk> 

15 Dr. Shagufta Rafif <shagufta.ghouri@iobm.edu.pk> HRM Specialization MAN, HRM Kanwal Hussain <kanwal.hussain@iobm.edu.pk> 

16 Mr. Ekhlaque Ahmed <ekhlaque.ahmed@iobm.edu.pk> Marketing Specialization MKT Ms. Asma Rehman <asma.rehman@iobm.edu.pk> 

17 Mr. Ejaz Wasay <ejaz.wasay@iobm.edu.pk> MBA MMM, BS Media Studies, MMM Mr. Ejaz Wasay <ejaz.wasay@iobm.edu.pk> 

18 Dr. Syed Adeel Ali Shah <adeel.shah@iobm.edu.pk> BS SCM, MBA LSCM SCM Musawir Ali <musawir.ali@iobm.edu.pk> 

19 Dr. Abdur Rahman Aleemi <abdur.rahman@iobm.edu.pk> Mphil BM MPM Dr. Abdur Rahman Aleemi <abdur.rahman@iobm.edu.pk> 

20 Dr. Abdur Rahman Aleemi <abdur.rahman@iobm.edu.pk> PhD BM PBM Dr. Abdur Rahman Aleemi <abdur.rahman@iobm.edu.pk> 
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